
RAJKOT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
e-TENDER NOTICE 

The e-Tenders are invited with two bid system by e-Tendering from the 
experienced contractors registered in RMC / State Government / Central 
Government / Semi Government in appropriate class for below mentioned 
work: 

 
Sr 
No 

 
Name 

of 
work 

a) Estimated cost in Rs.  
b) EMD 
c) E-TENDER fee  
d) Time limit for 
completion of work 

1 CONSTRUCTION OF 10.44 ML CAPACITY 
RCC GROUND SERVICE RESERVOIR  
WITH MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL WORK AT 
TIRUPATI IN RMC AREA(2nd Attempt) 

a) Rs. 3,29,91,500/-  
b) Rs. 3,29,915/- 
c)  Rs. 7,500/-  
d) 12 months  
    (Including Monsoon Period) 

 
 

Milestone Dates for e-tendering is as under 

1. Downloading of e-Tender documents  05/02/2024 To 26/02/2024 up to 17.00            
Hrs. 

2.  Pre-bid  meeting  in  the  O/o  Addl.  City 
Engineer at CENTRAL ZONE 

15/02/2024 at 11:30hrs 

3. Online submission of e - Tender 26/02/2024 up to 18.00 Hrs. 
4.  Physical submission  of EMD,  Tender  

fee and  other  documents  required  as  
per Financial and Experience criteria by 
Regd. 

 

Up to 02/03/2024 18.00 Hrs. 

5. Opening of  online tender 05/03/2024 at 11.00 Hours onwards 
6. Verification of submitted documents 

(EMD, e - Tender fee, etc.) 
06/03/2024 at 11.00 Hours onwards 

7. Agency to remain present in person 
along with original documents for 

 

07/03/2024 between 11.00 to 16.00 Hours 

8. Opening of Price Bid (If possible) 12/03/2024 at 11.00 Hours onwards 
9. Bid Validity 180 Days 
For further details, pre-qualification criteria etc. visit www.rmc.nprocure.com 

 

1. All bidders must submit Tender Fee and  Bid security  (EMD) as above 
either   directly   deposited  in  ICICI  Bank  Account  No.015305010638 
(Rajkot Municipal Corporation) IFSC Code ICIC0000153  or submit at the 
below mentioned address in form of Demand Draft in favour of "Rajkot 
Municipal  Corporation",  Rajkot,  from any Nationalized  Bank  or 
Scheduled Bank (except Co-operative Bank) in India. The receipt of 
professional tax paid for current year, address proof, tender appendix 
details and ID proof shall have to be submitted along with physical 
submission  of required documents  shall have to be done at the below 
mentioned address: Office of the  

ADD. CITY ENGINEER 
WATER WORKS PROJECTS 
RAJKOT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
DR. AMBEDKAR BHAVAN, DHEBARBHAI ROAD, RAJKOT


